

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in April 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

April 2024 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) continued to grow in April, rising by 7.6% YoY. Throughput of overseas terminals continued to show steady signs of growth and recovery, increasing by 3.6% YoY, among them, CSP Spain and CSP Zeebrugge terminals performed particularly well, with throughput increasing by 13.5% YoY and 42.2% YoY, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +8.5% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +7.2% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +9.4% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +3.6% Y/Y

2024 YTD throughput

- For the first 4 months of 2024, CSPL recorded an 8.8% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +10.7% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +8.0% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +10.8% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.6% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		APR 2024	APR 2023	YoY	JAN-APR 2024	JAN-APR 2023	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,449.1	1,374.1	5.5%	5,389.9	5,048.6	6.8%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	431.7	384.9	12.2%	1,638.5	1,480.9	10.6%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.1	2.1	0.0%	6.7	6.9	-3.3%
3	Yingkou Terminals	198.8	185.5	7.2%	754.6	716.2	5.4%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	69.8	39.9	75.1%	246.7	188.0	31.2%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	36.1	45.4	-20.5%	162.4	214.4	-24.3%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	710.5	716.3	-0.8%	2,581.0	2,442.2	5.7%
Yangtze River Delta		1,400.3	1,258.0	11.3%	5,233.3	4,591.1	14.0%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	220.3	230.2	-4.3%	881.6	835.9	5.5%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	576.7	514.4	12.1%	2,206.4	1,959.1	12.6%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	289.3	274.9	5.2%	1,062.8	997.4	6.6%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	101.4	80.5	25.9%	363.6	292.4	24.4%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	27.6	20.6	34.0%	93.0	70.9	31.2%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	163.9	122.2	34.1%	558.1	381.3	46.3%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	21.2	15.1	40.2%	67.9	54.1	25.4%
Southeast Coast and others		476.8	487.3	-2.1%	1,877.5	1,747.3	7.4%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	201.4	219.5	-8.3%	835.8	774.3	8.0%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	125.0	105.4	18.6%	461.4	376.1	22.7%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	21.5	21.0	2.3%	59.5	74.6	-20.3%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	129.0	141.3	-8.7%	520.8	522.3	-0.3%
Pearl River Delta		2,309.9	2,110.1	9.5%	8,751.4	8,001.2	9.4%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,112.8	973.8	14.3%	4,142.1	3,775.5	9.7%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	1,021.4	910.0	12.2%	3,902.4	3,425.5	13.9%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	175.6	226.3	-22.4%	706.9	800.2	-11.7%

Southwest Coast		777.5	634.0	22.6%	2,717.3	2,245.9	21.0%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	777.5	634.0	22.6%	2,717.3	2,245.9	21.0%
Overseas		2760.7	2664.9	3.6%	10797.1	10319.5	4.6%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	341.1	369.2	-7.6%	1,272.5	1,420.2	-10.4%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	296.9	261.5	13.5%	1,061.6	995.0	6.7%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	68.1	47.9	42.2%	223.6	197.8	13.0%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	118.8	108.0	10.0%	550.0	390.6	40.8%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	317.3	311.3	1.9%	1,328.7	1,282.2	3.6%
27	Kumport Liman	108.7	118.3	-8.1%	405.5	445.8	-9.0%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	166.9	180.3	-7.5%	691.4	655.7	5.4%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	409.1	449.6	-9.0%	1,704.9	1,720.5	-0.9%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	365.7	316.7	15.5%	1,403.7	1,222.1	14.9%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	14.2	16.2	-12.1%	39.5	60.6	-34.9%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	217.5	198.1	9.8%	801.4	791.1	1.3%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	5.3	4.7	13.0%	23.7	19.1	24.2%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	77.3	n.a.	n.a.	329.2	n.a.	n.a.
35	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	224.2	262.5	-14.6%	879.6	1,029.0	-14.5%
36	APM Terminals Vado	29.6	20.5	44.3%	81.8	89.9	-9.1%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9174.3	8528.5	7.6%	34766.5	31953.7	8.8%

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of 2023, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com